
First Name Last Name Company
E-mail Address
Chair and Manager Job Title

TBA TBA Avondale Business Association aba@avondale.net.nz Mainstreet Co-ordinator
Kae Condon Birkenhead Town Centre Association kae@birkenhead.net.nz  BID Manager
Gary Holmes Blockhouse Bay Mainstreet Association Inc manager@blockhousebay.org.nz Centre Manager
Joanne Martin Browns Bay Business Association manager@brownsbay.org.nz BID Manager
vacant Business North Harbour Inc janine.brinsdon@businessnh.org.nz BID Manager
Hellen Wilkins Destination Orewa Beach hellen@orewabeach.co.nz Operations Manager
Toni van Tonder Devonport Business Association Incorporated manager@devonport.co.nz BID Manager
Gary Holmes Dominion Road Business Association manager@dominionrd.co.nz Manager
Megan Darrow Ellerslie Business Association megan@ellerslievillage.co.nz  Town Centre Manager
Jennifer Conlon Glen Eden Village glenedenbid@gmail.com BID Manager
Gary Holmes Glen Innes Business Association manager@giba.org.nz Town Centre Manager
Jane Tongatule Greater East Tamaki Business Association Inc gm@getba.org.nz General Manager
Viv Beck Heart of the City CEO Viv@hotcity.co.nz CEO
Micaela Daniel Heart of the City Strategy micaela@hotcity.co.nz GM Strategy and Operations
Jane Newbury Howick Village Association manager@howickvillage.co.nz Town Centre Manager
Donna Lee Hunters Corner Town Centre Association Inc papatoetoe.mainstreet@xtra.co.nz Town Centre Manager
Michael Richardson Karangahape Road Business Association business@kroad.com Precinct Manager
Claire Baxter-Cardy Kingsland Business Society Inc business@kingslandnz.com Manager
Joanne Martin Mairangi Bay Business Association coordinator@mairangibayvillage.co.nz BID Manager
Kate Adams Mangere Bridge Progressive Business Association info@mangerebridgevillage.co.nz   Town Centre Manager
Dave Fearon Mangere East Village Business Association mtcba@xtra.co.nz Town Centre Manager
Dave Fearon Mangere Town Centre Business Association manageretc.manager@xtra.co.nz Town Centre Manager
Kerry Burridge Manukau Central Business Association Incorporated manager@businessmanukau.co.nz General Manager
Neil Punja Manurewa Business Association Inc. manager@manurewabusiness.co.nz Town Centre Manager
Murray Hill Milford Village Business Association Incorporated manager@milfordshops.co.nz BID Manager
Claire Siddens Mt Eden Village Business Association admin@mounteden.co.nz Manager
Tracy Mulholland New Lynn Business Association newlynnbid@gmail.com BID Manager
Mark Knoff-Thomas Newmarket Business Association mark@newmarket.co.nz Chief Executive
Phelan Pirrie North West Country Inc manager@northwestcountry.co.nz BID Manager
Jennifer Lian Northcote Mainstreet Incorporated info@northcote.co.nz Town Centre Manager
Rana Judge Old Papatoetoe (Papatoetoe Central Mainstreet Society Inc) info@papatoetoemainstreet.org.nz Town Centre Manager
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Amanda Wellgreen Onehunga Business Association business@onehunga.net.nz Town Manager
Richette Rodger Otahuhu Mainstreet  & Commercial Association Inc richette@otahuhumainstreet.co.nz Commercial Manager
Rana Judge Otara Business Association manager@obaotara.org.nz Co-ordinator
Chris Sutton Panmure Business Association chris@panmure.net.nz Town Manager
Tracy Shackleton Papakura Business Association tcm@papakura.co.nz   Town Centre Manager
Cheryl Adamson Parnell Inc. cheryl@parnell.net.nz General Manager
Viv Rosenberg Ponsonby Business Association viv@iloveponsonby.co.nz General Manager
Kendyl Sullivan Pukekohe Business Association info@pukekohe.org.nz Interim BID Manager
Renu Ryder Remuera Business Association  renu@remuera.org.nz Business Manager
Mike Gibson Rosebank Business Association gibo@rosebankbusiness.co.nz Business Manager
Alex Holley South Harbour Business Association alexholley@xtra.co.nz Manager
Pippa Burrett St Heliers Bay Village Association Inc st.heliers@xtra.co.nz Manager
Terence Harpur Takapuna Beach Business Association terence@takapunabeach.co.nz CEO
Robynne Pringle Te Atatu Peninsula Business Association manager@teatatupeninsula.co.nz BID Manager
Joanne Martin Torbay Business Association Incorporated coordinator@torbay.co.nz BID Manager
Brent Kennedy Uptown Business Association manager@uptown.co.nz Manager
Sharlene Druyven Waiuku Business & Development Association waiukutownmanager@gmail.com Town Centre Mnager
Audrey Williams Wiri Business Association manager@wiribiz.org.nz Town Centre Manager
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Business Association name First Name Last Name Job Title Business Phone Mobile Phone E-mail Address

Albany Village Business Association Eanna Doyle Chair 027 683 8225 eanna@doyle.co.nz
Beach Haven Business Association Steve Haywood heywood@clear.net.nz 
Silverdale Village - Chairman/Team Rhapsody Phil Bennett Chair 94267100
Clevedon Business Association Hannah Munn Secretary
Clevedon Business Association Victoria Richards Newsletter Editor victoria@nessvalleynuts.co.nz
Glenfield Business Association Incorporated Peter Knox Deputy Chair knoxclan@xtra.co.nz 

Glenfield Community Centre Marg Cross 444 5023 or
021 120 9350 office2@glenfieldcommunitycentre.co.nz

Greenwoods Corner Business Association Joy Stirling Chairperson 09 6259025 stirling1308@hotmail.com

Grey Lynn Business Association Irene King Jacob Faull Co Chairs Irene@ireneking.nz; 
jacob@naturebaby.com

Central Park Henderson Business Association Garry Bates Business 
Development 027 490 4260 garry@cphb.org.nz 

Central Park Henderson Business Association Kelvin Armstrong Chair 021 828 008 kelvin@kaar.co.nz
Leigh Business Association Patsy Crow Chair 09 422 6179 021 802 153 leigh.motel@xtra.co.nz 
Manly Business Association 021 067 3352
Massey Community Liaison Noel Rugg 021 923 444 noel.rugg@xtra.co.nz
Mission Bay Business Association Megan Burgess Secretary 09 623 6854 021 190 4609 Mburgess@retail.co.nz
Mt Albert Business & Community Association Debra Bellon 022 014 9632 connect@mtalbert.org.nz
Mt Roskill Business and Community Groups Association Richard Prakash President 09 620 7940 richardprakash@gmail.com
Muriwai Progressive Assoc Inc Martin Wallis Chair 09 4119168 021 478734 info@muriwaisurfschool.co.nz 
Muriwai Progressive Assoc Inc Nigel Babington Secretary
Ngati Whatua O Orakei Tiwana Tibble Chair 09 336 1670 info@ngatiwhatuaorakei.com
Penrose Business Association Jason Agnew Chair 09 950 4459 526 5660

Penrose Business Association Ralph Taylor Treasurer 09 950 4459

526 5660 - The 
receptionist will 
transfer you to 
his mobile 
number

Point Chevalier Business Community Group Chris Casey Chair 8492383 211832785 chriscaseyphysio@gmail.com
Pt Chevalier Business in Service of Community (BISC) Paul Grondin 09 302 7778 paul@tinsoldier.co.nz
Puhoi Business Group Ian Bateman 09 426 3699 relax@theridge.co.nz 
Sandringham Business Association Inc Kylie Darby-Smith 09 849 5551 sandringhamba@gmail.com
Sandringham Business Association Inc Richard Cudmore Chair 09 849 5551 021 0683061
Silverdale Commercial Ratepayers Inc Paige Bennett Vice President 09 4263236 Silverdalehc@outlook.com
Silverdale Commercial Ratepayers Inc Treasurer

NON BID BUSINESS ASSOCIATION 
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Takinini Business Association (new) Jenny Sinclair Chair ….not at police
Takinini Business Association (new) Julius Bloem Secretary julius@amplifybusinesssucess.co.nz     

Takinini Business Association (new) Shannon Benefield Admin info@takaninibusinessassociation.co.nz
Victoria Park Business Collective Kiri McCabe Coordinator 021 998 445 sdonnelley@woosh.co.nz
Waiau Pa/Clarkes Beach Business Association Sue Crockett 92320222 21942417 Editor@TheGreenie.co.nz
Waimauku Robbie Hannon Chair 0275 366386 waimaukupharmacy@xtra.co.nz 

Waimauku Geoff Hayes Secretary /
Treasurer 09 4264285 waimaukupharmacy@xtra.co.nz 

Wellsford Promotions Association Nancy Malloy Chair
Westfield Albany Lynley McCormick lmccormick@nz.westfield.com 
Westfield Glenfield Lorraine Gatiss 09 978 9700 lgatiss@nz.westfield.com 

Future Whangaparaoa Sarah Carr Business Activation 
- funded by LB 09 283 1457 0800 linku2 admin@linku2.co.nz

Whangaparaoa Plaza Anne Murphy Centre Manager 09 424 4100 manager@the-plaza.co.nz 
Wairau Valley Business Association - struck off
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